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January 9,

Rev, her SGeholastica,
Supt. , Louie Mi.pion Ichool,
Pawhuska, 0Oilah

Deur Nolher Sehigl:

1 had boea raised
nm pader iiis

r lute
as io tho form Voucher use
Bureaun's contract for your sc
form of Voucher. It has ihe =z

LN one

he number of '8 in a quartor waries, as you
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Laow=-tho quuriers ending

ount duo Lo £ vy mitipiying
by<50, the quarterly per cupite rute,
number of duys in %he quarter,

your eiier you expresced yourself! ae soiewhat
in receiving the quarterly payments under ihe com.rac! ¥ 1 Bacy
were responsible, I feel, therafire, that I should amcquaint yo
ure in securing paymemts of claing under our z~ ¢l coniracie.
t government not be eollected -"mt a prive
latter cose all vew'have to do is to _msox&t  to ihs
Le ho g4t prompily. 1t 18 un entirsly rent alffair
treat with ihe \pivermment in u patier of o 1n the firg
to be a Voucher prepared Jd cer’uue(. by the povernment super
and sent by“him accompan: by the nu'rtorly report, te the

is exauined. Afier its allowance 1
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very slowly

I hope thet this explanation wi
dolay of your | ing you,
enbarrass you Tou may rest assure
and are doing our level best io gel these paymente

fp jub all ihe tim
¢ you at the earliest day possibie,

L om writing this letter because the mstter of Lo ssitiement of the claims
under cur coniracts is aiiended tc by me solely.

Yery sincer ly yours,

Charles 5. lLusk,
Becrotury,
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S1. Lonis Schonl

J r II, I925.
Pawhusha, Oklahoma SRUAET s ! 2

Rt.Rev. Msgr. William Hughes,

#ashington, D. 2, B | N—

Dear Father Hughes:-

Your note and the check for 355.00 was recelved yesterday,
and %o say we were disappointed is rutting 1t mildly. I have been derending
on that collection, and I do no% see how we can get through with less than
7500.00. We %111 owe for the guttering around the whole building, 2395.00,
and nearly 3400 for the three metal cellings. I had to borrow thés amount
of money to pay the men who did he work. How are we golng So manage?

Our income jJjust rays our running exrenses. You know we have to feed
the shildran well 1f we expezt %0 hold them, Flease,Father, see what you
can do to help us. Terhaps you can prevail on Mother Katharine to help us ,
fo the amount of $500.00, If we ge® that muoch I will try to get the balance,

Ne have all been down with the flu, one Sister had pneumonia and we
had to have a trained nurse for two weeks. Our charlain was in bed for
nearly a week, Thank God we are all able %o ba around again. The children
are all real well since the Christmas holidays.

Pleass let us hear from you as soon as posible,for I am worried over
this affair and want to know Just what to do.

¥ishing you all success in the HNew Year, and your blessing for us all
I am,dear Father

Yours sinserely in the Sasred Heart,

Sister M. Scholastica.
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5-202 Refer in reply to Claim No: 264049

Unit: ODeapo
Contract No: 4772

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Rec'd JAN 16 1025 Aot i

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

Finance.

Ana.. .. Opder 1ilad
Eotlid 3 o Stan.ye0B e WAZHINGEON Janunry 12, 10085,
Nt LS. R s 20T cul
St IS gengral “Accgunti
Copy to LS—agggRDIvie
Claims
The accompanying account of TN O CATTIOLTC TIDTAN MISAaTONS

P ralintenance and oducntion of Naepe Tndlan pmils ettendine

the “t,Tonls Noendine Sghool during the onad Oy, 1025, wmder contract
approved June 16, 1024,

has received administrative examination in this Office and is transmitted to
you for settlement.

Total amount claimed $ OPR.A2

Differences: __!_.:._1_4__‘__:_‘:_
e

A50
2 @ A 0
LT 2 fop2.82

Subject to correction by verification of extensions and computations the ac-
count is approved for g 0822, 4]

Except as noted, the items have been authorized as reguired by Indian Office

regulations, and whenever practicable, the prices or rates have been verified

by comparison with Office records, quotations offered, or rates established in
accordance with law.

Payment should be made to
(Pace Aok F

s Dpfialid
e /44

Claimant, 2021 § Straot

h - ‘n,
-nnh!r!.ﬂenfz, Te Cay

and the expsriae charged to:
THRTA T BONFYS, PROCEEDS OF LAROR, O AOR S0TIONL, 1025
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Very respectfully,
Oisims Division, washington, D. c. P! y

LIt commissioner.
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Februsry 5, 1925.

her ¥, EScholnstice,
Louis Mission iHchool,
weka, Dklalioma.

Dear Hother Scholastica:

T 4 a
-

ith U.S, Treasury Check 13794,
vour order, covering puyment due
t of July 1, 1%Es, for whe

1541,

snc lone ¥
for 822,82, endor
your school, unier

quartor ended Decsubter

Vary sincerely yours,

] Charies S. Jugk,

Secretary.
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Hother . Scholasties,
S5t. Louis
Pewhuslhz,

Near Tother Scholasticn:

I havo your letter of Jenunry 11. 1 know how erribly dis-

appointed you mupt have been.

tonfidentially, ! hope thut Dish
the problen st Pawhusku. It ip str
cannot support thdr own schaol. ¥ it ns soon as the
neme of the Usages i n oned to any holics, they throw up their
hende in surprise. I bslieve that with proper cooperastion from the pastor,
you cuuld solve your problem.

nhle to solve
e Inoinne

I po writing Mother fethorine and forwnrt ing ¢ copy of your let-
ter. I cemnot ooy what Mother Hntherine may ba sble to do. The Suresu
has no money at present und I do not eee any prospect of pacuring it. I
would advise you to write Bishop Helley. 1 nm nluo writing him.

I am sorry to haer of the sicknescs by flu and pneumenia of the
Sisters ond Fether legahnguet. I sm gled tu know {thet vou rre all well
agein and that the children are well.
Yours in Christ,

Rt. fev. Megr. ¥m. Hughes,
WH:d Director.



S|, Lonis Schonl
Puwhuska, Oklahoma

Feb. I4, I925.

Rt. Rev. Msgr. ¥m. Hughes,
Y 4 e ’
N¥ashington, D. Z. =y :.:f; R _T-- . %/k;gbg“
Dear Father:-

Some more troubles coming. The inclosed recommendations
were sent to us after the men from the Fire Prevention Associa-
tion came here and examined tre building. I told them at the
time, that if there were any alterations or changes to be made
they were to sonsult the Zatrolie Indian Bureau,or Mother Drexel
who were the owners of this property.

We have attended to the items checked,anything else we can
not undertake.

Had putting tre new roof on last year ,been left to us,it
would kave been a metal roof then, but Father Zdwards tcld Fatker
HufPer that Fe would see that the roof was put on, so we tad no-
thing to do with it, except now Father wants to take the selary
of the Sisters who teach in the parochial school ,vo ray himself
for having the work done.

If we were not so hamrered and restrained here,we might be
atle to put this schocl on a raying basis, but it would be quite
an undertaking,and I think too much to put into a building that
does not belong to us. yet I belleve 1t can be done.

Flease pray thateverything will be all right,

Dovetedly yours,

i 7
Jealer e
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GRicicerep s Oklehoma City, gy,

. Fobruary 3, 1925

Hon. Jopg Con i0lly,
State Fire L’aru..;ii.
Buiilgy n

Dear Sir;
Cn Jmluar;.r 22, 1325, T inspeeteg the Catholic Convent

d nbout one mile 30ULA and wagt of the city of ;
804 the .'\.J;.;.'..-;Lr.;g iz a3 repopt of my inspection,

This 15 g ihireec Bldry, 8%0ne wnd wood conetrietad Cuildin,

’

Luilt aboyt 1695, ang 9Ccupisd gg girla! (¢ nveny, There is gy enrollmant
in this 8cia00l at thig tine, of Bixty Pupils, with 8N avoraca atitendnnce of
i 3

i

With g fire dril} fracticed(aboyt “O86 & month, The 3chool i
iter 'él:]'lulrmtica, “rinelpal, N Ben Crawlord 4g empluy
Yy and ia the oniy Al - amployaw &% this sclioo] .

I atiic, Lhere 200 twenty-thrae beds in
+ Bialir fire B8capa Yy iing fr bhe attic door
tader escupg the @#hat Bilde of thy cuildi,
ire yi] Woudwurk- g the halls Ble wery narp
are -y !'._’EFFI.-"-

On the “ird flogp Liere nra ;‘ur-t;:—t},roc beds in tn. n’urmiter-.'.
There ar. FRrtitiong boile HBCroes the ':;u_i).my th t mokeg , very bad conditi

And in tp vroitorigs there are the ul4 Lime wall EBB Praciets.

nd flagp ig Secupied gg 4 claggs roum, the first floop
i laundpy,

The ser
85 n a3} LE ST e T Hhd Kitehen &

is 1o water BUPSLly near tiie cuil - There ig a¢ firg
: y Wilh the excepiion of tyo or Llhree Hnegproyed lire ex-
the 6lg Btyie danz, f11 duorg j.rJ:_.:'in,-;r Irom. thig &thogl Opern

Beal of shape. No Cracks ur_-r;,:;_'_ iag ap earing unywhere on thy Quter walla,
%hich lepdg e 10 believe that the foundatioy is in the very .best of sha e,

and in order that we Ray Gvsicoms tha hazardoyg Conditiong Lp the insidg of

the buildip » Woulg recommend thgt the buildin‘,; ba entirely -_ver}:aules', and the
inside of Sime made of fire prooy cu:]szruc?iun. with uids, Epacioys le; that
the exit dgopy be rearranged ¢ 0pen tu the oy taide,and 1g Le oqui |
tar locks; that thera pe Placed qut least twg 2% gallon firs SxXlinguishers g
each floop and the building te enuiped with an 8pproved tyaa of fire 82Cape ps
an added iesyre of safsty, This Property ig under the Supervision gy Mothep
Katlinrine Diexal at St. Elizabeth'y ‘unvent, Cornwall “Ustolfice, r‘anneyiwnia,
aid the ahoye Fecomnendatinng #1111 have ty be taken Up through hep in order that
any changes might be nude,

Ficcd:.‘drml'szti-; g The wallg of thig -.uilf_-'ing are in the very

If the z‘orag..ing recommendatigng are com lied with, thig bui;ding
will be, in By opinion, gne of the best equipped ang Bafest gehogl i:uildings in
the Gtate or Oklahoms,

ﬁeapoctrully submiited,
As8't State Fire Merghal,

JRC:GS
COFIED ny AQ.




COPY TOR: 4
CONVENT OF TH. BLESSED SACRA
8t. Klizabeth's
Cornwells Heizhts, Pa.

February 21,1925,
Denr MHother M. Scholastica:

e I am in receipt of a lettar from the Pire Department of the Strite of 2klahoma
;iving a report of tho inspection of the convent school at Pawhuska,

I nlso reocived a notice from your Bishop, The Right Reverend Bishop Kellay,
saying that this bill was “now before ths Legislaturs and is certain to pass.”

iy experience when in Oklahoma was not at nll reassuring as to the honeety of
gome of the business men in this etate. Therefore, I think you would have to find out
rositivoly wheiher the bill has been passed.

It would soeom unremsonable to mo 4o demand the fire protection roaguired by the
fgeigbant State “ire Hrrehel, You have "a eteel stuir fire escape from the attic door on
the wegt side and a steol lndder escape on the ezst side of building," mccording tec this
man'a gbetament, Dosides thora are simire in the rear of the building, narrow, it is frusj
staire lendlng from the attic o the\ground floorj thore is a front stairway for the 2" and
3% glordies; nnd on ths first gtory thore is the exit of ths front door, and the bacement
hag an exit also. I would not wonder at all if this wae not gotten up by some siate poli-
ticians who want jobe for themeédslves or for some of their triends.

Dear Hothor, will you kindly experiment by a fire drill how long it will take
to oupty all at once your 23 beds scoupied in the attic and tho 40 Lede occupied dowm stairs,
You can make experimepts with lumginary fire in diffsrent parts of the house and report how
long it takes in oagh-tmse. I would think 3 mimutes would do it, if the children were prop=
erly drilled,

if this e true, will you kindly write The Right feoverend :Bighop Kelley stating
this fact and apking him if, by socuring tine influence of some pinle politigian, thds build-
in: be oxempt from making the altsrations proposed. I am pogitive in Hew York some of the
clergy nave reported their cases to the State Department so that thoy have been exempt from
the exactions required,

I7 t%is can not be done, I make the following praposition to you, dear Reverond
tolhor. You know we are paying for non-Osage pupils in cusrterly payments 3832 1/3, If we
are obliged 4o make the alterations which the Btnle Firs Department wishes to enforce; we
could, if I live, ley mside the sum of 31666 2/3 which is due September end November 1925 -
4833 1/2 for September snd $833 1/3 for November 1925. You would then not oper & school
for non-Osages in Spptember 1925,

The Right Roverend Bighop tells me that he has appointed a priest whom ha thinks
will be wery helpful. ''ith the assistance of this pricst and visitations of your Sigters to
the Indianp' homes, whose home surroundings would not make them unhappy in sleepipg in dormi-
tories - and I can not help thinking thers are many of these yet on the reservation - you
could socurs your quota of 75 Osaze Indiene for which you have a contrict of {200 a year,
per ca ila or %15,000, /nd if you could only secure 60 Osage Indians - as I.doubt whether
you could accommodate 75 - nt 5200 a year, per capita or $12,000, this is far betior payment
than we are making you for non-Osage Indians, as you got doubls the mmount, which, of couree,
I roanlizo is not a very blg sum for the support of a pupil, but which 1s very much beiter
than $100 per capita.
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hat is to become £0 non-Opages whom you now have in the school next
scholastic year? Could ih rot into othar Cathollc schools on ihe roservation or
have you not instilled omough tholicity into them to have them safely enter the Govern-
ment echools in Oklahoma where the Catholic priests attend to insiruet ratholic Ld=
ren! T think Chiloco, Guapaw and Seneca are some of these.

ge Indians 0 'be ruthlessly deprived of any
3 ;

1dly tell ms what you think about all this.
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March 21, 1945.

wdward Van laesberghe,
loteph Ctillomans,
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Yours fratarnnlly,
A4, Rev. Ysgr. Vm. Hughes,
wH:T Nirector.
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April 6, 1925.

Hon. Commissioner of Indien Affeirs,
nashington, D.%.

Sir:

Basod on the acconpanying certified Voucher
and Report, clpim is herely made by this Buresu, under
contract of July 1, 1925, sor $763.33, for cere and
aducntion of Osage Pupils in St. Louis lMission Boarding
Sehool, Pavhuskn, Pklahonms, during the quarter ended
March 31, 19%2%5.

Yours very trudy

Rt. Rev. Magr. Fm. Hughes,
J Director.
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St. Lonis School
mmbasha, Oklahoma Aprll 7 1925
¥ S

Rt. Rev. #illiam Hughes, : B0 Y0 1825 AT messinisiis
Washington, D. C., / / :

Dear Father :-

We have just recelved your letter in which you say you have
filed application witk the Commissioner of Indian AfPairs for & contract
for 200 Osage pupils for the S5t. Louis School for the figeal yemr ending
June 30, 1926.

I do not understand why you would increase the number from
75,what we have always had, to 200, We really have not room for more
than 60 pupils in all. I do not think they have ever had more than ICO
pupils,since the house was opened, and when thay d4id, the ehildren slept
two and three in a bed, 200 pupils look good on Taper but it does us no
good, for we sannot get even twenty

I would suggest that they glve us the contract for forty or
pifty Osages and pay us 30 dollars & month per capita for as many as we
zan get ur to fifty. We cannot get or keek the QOsage children unless we
Pesed them better than we can offer them for 3167 ver month which is what
we are getting at present per capita. /

Tlease 1let us know ebout the 200 pupils and also whet you think
about asking for 435 per month for each pupil from September Lite May 3.
We cannot keep them after the last of May any way. By this arrangement
wa will not get any pay for June, July Or August.

T will be willing to go to the Agency and see about this 1f
you think it will do any good.

We have 48 pupils in all at present 1k Osages, 25 Non Osages
and 7 others. Of these seven four are free and three ray 325 per month.

Please let us hear from you as soon as rosible.
With a1l good wishes for a Joyous Easter from us all, I am
Yours sincerely in our Lord.
(e 1 A 7

w2 .4__.,‘.-1’1( A ,.(J/-” Lol ad / B
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S, Louis School
Vs S8

P, S 4 0

Mp. 3. L. Lusk,
Washington, D. J.

Dear Mr. Lusk;

I do not know just what you mean by furnishing Rev. Mother Drexel
with such modification of these demands as should be submitted to the
Fire Marshal. Had the putting on of the new roof,last year been left to
me, it would have been a fire-proof roof then,insdead of a shingle one.
Fatrer Huffer and Father Bdward managed the whole thing.

I do not see how they can force Mother to put on & new foof, but I
vave nothing to say about it. I do say though. that there should be re-
pairs made on the walls and celings of the laundry and the fourth floor.
In both of these departments tre plastering is a1l btroken,end is &n a bad
shape owing to a leaky roof for years. It would be quite dangerous in
pase of fire

I wrote to Rev. Mother Katharine nearly three weeks ago,about that
septiec tank the Fealtr Department has ordered to be put in this school,
she Ras not answered yet. That is one thing thaft should be done.

I do wish something aould be decided on, for 1# these improvements
are not made I do not care to remain here and oren school next Sep tember.

I+ has been reported trat the Franelscan Sigters want this place
back again. If they do ,and can do petter here than we are doing, we will
be mors than willing to give it %o them. I1f the change is made I would
1ike to know it as soon as possible. Perhaps they would come and have all
tre work done and pay Por 1t themselves; Wwe could not to thet. Our Hev.
Mother would be glad to have the Slsters here for other missiocns.

Do you know why we are ¥ept waiting so long for our Zrd quarterly

¢ =~ psage payment? e have been waiting almost a month. With our small income

| 1t makes 1t very ineonvenient. Will you please look into this and try to

~“get the money for us as soon &s possible.

I will write to Rev. Nother Katharine to-day,but I do not know
what I can say that will help her any.

Very singerely yours,

V.4 vV IRE
/p,’{,jf’._z{.J(f-f = d

L 7
\__"f 441/51‘ 7 //[{ (o= L
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& Cntholie Indion Uyseions,
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ntensne? nd sducntion of Ypfi@ Indian mapile
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3 Meledd
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of thia settlement, oF vy e thereal, he shoulid not aceept payment of the amount allowed as ta
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unting Office janing the settlement cortificate, and same will be
v, The inclosed check should not e cashed if its amount includea
ny the application for review.

.

within one year the Division of
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5-202 Refer in reply to Claim No: se4848
Unit: Danpo
Finance Contract No: e

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON ﬂﬂ"!]— r” 1025.
General Accounting Office.

Claims Divieion. =

L~
The accompanying account of Buresu of Catholie Indlan Hisslons,

for maintenance and eduoation of Osage Tndlan pmils attending the
gt. Touls Mission Boarding Seheol duning the 34 Or, 1025, under con=
troet approved Jume 16, 1924,

has received administrative examination in this Office and is transmitted to
you for settlement.
Total amount claimed ¢ 765,33

pifferences: M.OO s 765,33
m -

Subject 1O correction by verification of extensions and computations the ac-
count is approved for ¢ 763,

Except as noted, the items have been authorized as reguired by Indian Office
regulations, and whenever practicable, the prices or rates have been verified
by comparison with Office records, quotations offered, or rates established in
accordance with law. -

Payment should be made to clatmant, 2021 7 atpaat, T Top

waghington, De Cap

and the expense charged to:
INDIAH MOFNEYE, PROCETDE OF LABOR, oensGr SCHOOL, 192856,

o0 neport of attendance attached.
__-vhe_flaimant: With action indicated by this
et vouchsr ha< passed bayors the juris-

Aot

y -

ihe [ndia SR SRR
2 irn reference ° P et L ad
€=s-d to the General Accouoti h
A -~ iccounting Offiee. v
‘laims Division, Washington, D. C. ery respsctfully.
{Signed) E. B. Haribd

LRW
Examiner: Aoting commissioner.
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Rt. Revs William Hughes,

Washington, Ds D

Will you Tlease

Dear FatheI;~
e turned to us-.
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been I

tter has just
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s not trere will
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Father,
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nothing ou
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May 20, 1925.

Mother ¥, Scholastica,
St. Louis "ission School,
Pawhuska, Okla.

Dear Mother Scholastica:

Your several letters of February 14, April 28 and May 8 it seems have not been
anewered: (1) because we wers waiting for en answer from Mother Ketharine end (2) because
Mr. Lusk, who tskes care of these detnils, was teken ill, His illness is not serious,
but confines him to his home.

I enclose copy of my letter to Bishop Xelley of todsy. Your letter of Februery
14 holds out the hopse that if you were not hempeored ms you were with Fother Edward you
might be able to put the school on a paying basis. How that you have s new pastor in Futher
Vietor Ven Durme, you may be nble to get the 75 Osage children into the school, which at
#200 a year means 15,000,

Heferring to your letter of April 28, the modification of the demands means a
statement of chenges in the demends made by the Fire Marshal which might be satisfactory
to him. For instsnce, cen the present roof be fire-proofed?

1 em writing todey to Mother Xetharine Drexel, calling her attention again to
your request for e septic tenk. I cannot amswer for Mother Katherine. But my impression
is that she expects her letter of February 21, which provides thet you shall noi have any
non-Usage children next year, informs you of all she is sble to do toward improvementis.

’dd to this a considerable increase, if not sn increase to 75, in the number of Osage chil-
dren end I believe you con meet the situation. You might requesi the Bishop to secure ad-
vence of the money to pay for the improvements.

I am desperatc because the Buremu has no money in its treasury to provide for
this purpose. I hope you will not decide to lsave. But if you do, kindly inform me im-
medistely. It would be tragic not only to close the gchool but to lose the Usage contrect,
with its possibilities. If the contract is once cancelled, I gm positive it can never
be gotten again.

The rumor which you repeat that the Franciscen Sisters want 5t. Louis School, I
believe is pure bunk. The Sisters of Loretto are the evident Providence of God. I cannot
imagine where you got the idea that the Pranciscan Sisters want the place excepi someone
twisted the statement in the letter of Mother Ketharine of February 21, thet the Oseges
love the Sisters of St. Francie end thet the devotedness of the Sisters of Loretio has won
the vonfidence of the Osages and will more and more win them.

The delay which occurs in the payments under tho contracts is unavoidable. The
Bureau has been informed by the department whers the delay occurs (not the Indien Depart-
ment) that our efforts to hurry up the payments are offensive to them. This is the one
depertment in the Covernment where even the Cabinet Officers cannoi speed them up. Sowe
have to put withidhtthe three or four weeke delay.

In your letter of lMay 8 you enclosed a letter. HAs you did not state what it was,
I cannot identify it. -

I am returning herewith copy of & report of February 3 of ths Assistant Stute
Fire Mprshal to the State Fire Marshol. The booklet of recommendations, together with



Hother M. Scholastica - May 29, 1925. 2.

the recommendation form whowing the numbered items, I am today sending to Mother Xetharine
Drexel.

No more boxes of second-hend clothing will be sent %o you. Some missionaries
have had to complein as you do. Guit others have been rewarded handsonmely.

Yours in Christ,

#t. Fov. Msgr. Willism Hughes,
WH:d Director.

E 2812
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REFER IN REFLY TO THE FOLLOWING: it ADDRESS ORLY TR
Pt Aot COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS
UNITED STATES
35144-25 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF INDIAMN AFFAIRS
WASHINGTON
S SN =1 1925
peietleo

My dear Monsignor Hughes:

There are inclosed herewith seven coples of the
proposed contract between this Office and your Bureau for the care
and education of seventy-five Osaze Indian punils in the St. Iounis
Miscion Boarding School, on the Osage Reservation, Cklahoma, at
5200 per capite per annum,

Plemse erxecute this contract as has been the
custom of your Office heretofore and return it to this Office for
further consideration.

Cordielly yours,

QLHV;{/&-{ “Zli-s.,

Commissioner.

Rt. Rev. Mgr. William Fuoghes,
Director, Bureau of Catholic Indian Missions,
2021 H Street, W. 7.,
Washington, D. Cs






e ey mwmay

June 2, 1925,
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1905 W. 18 Street,
Oklahoma City.
June 3, 1925,

Rt. Rev. Magr. William Hughes,
Dircetor,

Bureiu of Catholic Indinn Missions,
Viashingltoen, DI C.

Dear Uonsijnor:
I Lave yours of May 29th.

6@ uny solubion oto the truuble about tko schuol in
1no ':tum., and vould not céntinue the schuol &t the oxpense
buld 1 chenge the attitude of the Osage Indians toward
icn 1‘ﬁsultt3d in the closing of the Jovernment school. I
an convinced of the f iilure of those Indinn Schools. Catholic Indians of
Jelinoms dave fel y Trom Lhe Faivl in great numbers. Priesta masigned
ge Lne pituation but I have no priests. I am be-
ginning 1 » =0 Luw matter of Lhe care of Casaolic Indians, we
aave nade one serivus mistake after ano.ier-- or the canse is hopeless, I
am afraid that o study of che graduates of Catiolic Indian Schaols would
disclose ninety per cent out of the Churck. How it has been in other States,
I do no¢ know.

boarding schools v

Faithfully Yours

[Pty
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June 10, 1925,

Mother i, Sgholastica,
5t. Louis Mission Schuol,
Pawhuska, Oklahomn,

Deur Mother Scholastica:

I have received a lettor of June 3 fron Bishop Kelley in which he expresses
great discourugoment. He says thut hs does ot 806 any solution off the trouble
about the scnool in Pawhuska, that he has no woney und could not céntinue the
school ai the expense of the diocese, neither could he chunge the attitude of
the Osage Indians toward the boar ding schuol which resulted in Lhe closing of
the Govornuent school, that he is convinced of the failure of these Indinn
schools, that the Catholic Indins of Oklahomt have fallen awwy from the Faith
in great nuasbers, that priests ussigned to theit oare might change the situne
tion bub ho hes no priests and, finnlly, that he is beginning to think we have
nade one serious wistuke after anothoer-=- or thecosse is hopeless. . He expresces
the feur that o study of the graduates of the Gatliolic Indiun Sehuole would
disclose ninobty per cent ouk of the Church. How it Las been in other Stutes
He says he does not know.

You and I and the puor Indians are cortainly blessed in having a Bishop
who is awake to the snd fuilures of the pest. We may have LhLig consolation
that if we can hold our outposts until oup Comannding General gun Haralm.l‘!
his forcea und bring up his aateriel, the cnuse will be wWon,.

I am anxiously awalting a reply to uy letter of lay 29. FHow much of a
solution does Mother Katharine's lstter of lay 21 offer yout!  How much more
money would be nceded to tide Jou over this year? I may be able to got this
awount frou the Archbishops. Ilnke the amount thy least posusiblae,

Telk the whole mactep over with Pather Van Durme. Can wWe count on him
really Lo get out auong the Indians.’ If he does is it possible to get in
the Indiun cuildren? Do not quote the Bisliop's leotter to anyone. The only
reason which justifies me in roepenting its contents to you is that you
receive & similar dattor mud he hopelessly discouraged., This is the Lord's
work, If we do our purtprayerfully, He will not be found wanting.

Yours in Christ,

Rt. Rev. Magr, Willianm Hughes,
WH/HCS. Direetor,
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JUN | D 1925} . St Touis Schonl
s  Yawbuska, Oklahoma
v dune 14, 1925,

Rt. Rev. #m. Hughes,
¥aghington, D. C.

Dear Father Hughes;

Your letter of Yay or rather June 10 received. On Nay 26
Mother Katharine wrote that she would allow us $450 or 3600 at most
for the septie tank, but that she will ray for only twenty non Osage
rurils for tre year beginning Sept, 1925. MNother also asked for es-
timates on repairing the broken plastering on the fourth floor and in
the laundry. You know, Father, the roof had lesked for years and the
Plastering on the top floor,especially, is in very bad skepe, and of
course dangerous.

The best bid on replacing all broken rlastering with metal
celings and sides, was $840. I sent this estimate to Mother on June
seventh. This ineludes six rooms on the uper floor and the laundry.

If Mother will allow us 31300 for these two items, and you
can sen? us $800 to have the doors changed and get fire extingulisters
ete ets, I think we ean manege, unless they insisﬁbn having a new roof,
that of course we could not assume

I do not think the present roof can be fire proofed, but I
cannot think they can force you to put on a new roof as there is no
danger, rractically, from anything except lightning. As we usﬁonly
gas , there are no sparks a: all golng up the flues, in fact the flues
are used for nothing except the fumes from the gas stoves.

The High School and others here in Pawhuska have only tar
rarer roofs and they do not seem %o be making any change.

Father, do you think they will make any objections to our
orening school if we do not make all the alterations they ordered?
Flease let me know about this Just as soon as possible.

e are willing to oren school on these aonditions and do
our best to get pupils. We cannot derend on Father Van Durme for any-
thing. He says he 1is &iong to work for his own parish and school, first
and last. Our present chaplain, Rev Fh. H. Hartmann, says he wilb§a11
he can to get us pupils, and belng new on the job he thinks he san do
big things. I am sure he will do all he can, and I hope he will succeed
in getting us some Csages.

Now, Father, please let us hear from you at your earliest
convenience, and do rray much for um and our work.

Sincerely in our Iord,

i //}ﬂf 4 /
\_4.({/(&,’ S o A A S 5 o



COPY FOR: DBUREAU (enCl
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CONJENT OF THE BLESSED SACRAVENT

£ §r. ELIZABETH'S, CORVUELLS HEIGHTS, PA.
vay 26, 1925.

Ly dear Sister k. Scholastice:

With regerd to the instelletion of the septic tark, ve will 2llow
s450 if that will do or 2500 at mest but we si=ll pay for only 20 non-Usages for
the scholestic yeer beginning in Septomber, 1925, as ve are really unadble to make
any extra allowance for this expense.

Will you kindly sutmit estimotes for +4e broken plestering done OVET
in metal or tin and we shell see what cen be done sbout essuming the expense thereof .

With tune installetion of the septic 4enk cnd the repeir of the broken
plastering, L shall rely on you to oxtricete us from the expense of new fire escapes
and oiher improvenenis suggested By the Fire karshel's report, as they reclly do nob
gesn necesgary for the safety of the children under the present regime of fire drills
and careful supervigion.

1t occurs to me that you mey be able to fill the school eventuslly
with Csage children. 1 noted in the report of the visit of His Eminence, vardinel
veyes, that some of trem had to be addressed through an jnterpreter end {his would
seen to indicate that a1l of them are not 30 highly civilized es they are thoug It
to be.

Your yeer's report is very gratifying snd spouks well for the work of
the Sisters with the children under their care. The beptisme ere perticularly
gretifying ©8 well ns the vocatims to the religious 1life.

Regretting our inability to do more for 5t. Louis, but L em sure you
undersiend thet our own ipstitutions ere now numerous and the demends many Ll em,
dear Sister Scholestlce,

Affectionstely in B. 8.

(SIGNED) M. M. KATHARINE

COPIED BY AQ.



COPY FOR: BUREAU

Jure 7, 1925.

Rev, kother Katharine,
Cornwells Heights, Pa.

Dear kgther Ketherine:

Your letter of lkay 26 was r eceived some days ago. L had eetimctes
rade of the cost of metal ceilings for the lzundry and the fourth floor rooms. (
am sending you the best bid. You remember the fourth floor ceilings are mansard or
come down to the wainscotting on the sides and ends, end the metal will c ome down
thet fer. The estimeste does not include the peinticg of this metel. 1 believe we
cen do that, o 1liitle ot & time, part this year end part next year, as we cen afford
it

The repeiring of this plestering is absclutely recessary =s it is
falling 211 the tire and there is denger of it falling on the girls in bed. This
looks like a big price, but every foot of the plestering is broken end will have to
come down, or be covered with metal.

‘The men are reedy to start work on the septic itenk, which is to be
built of cement. Will you please send us the check so they cen go abead with he work,

Please lot us know about the metel ceilings, just ts soon as possible,
the man says it will take at least three weeks to do this werk, end L want to have
it done before I go away for retreat, which will be sometime in July. If ihere is
rot scme one to look after the work it will not be done as it should be.

I am sorry about the reduction ir tho number of non-Osages, bul you
know best whet you cendo. 1 do not see emny prospects of geti'ng more Usage child-
ren, however we will do 211 e can te increase the atbendance, ond if it is Cod's
will 1 hope we will pel many more.

We have = dear old Friest for chaplein, ¥ather Harimann, he is to heve
cherge of Hominey, end he says le is going tc help us get pupils.

Flease romember us and our needs during the month of the dear Sgpcred
teurt.  If we can get things fixed up and get & good attendance I fesl sure we can
run the plece without eppealing to your cenerosity in the future. You know, Mother,
the whole interior of this building wes ruined by the leaky roof for yecrs.

Hoping to keer from you real soon, I am

fours devotedly in the Secred Heart,

(SIGIED) SISTER SCHOLASTICA.
P.5 ¥r. John feavil, whose estimate I su sending, says that after the metal
coilings are in they cannoi force you to do enything to the roof.
5.M.85.

GOPLED BY AQ.
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R ; S, Louis Schoal
/ALY 28 / Pawbuska, Oklahoma
% s H

June 17, 1925,

Rt. Rev. William Hughes,
Washington, D. C.
Dear Father Hughes;

I just lesarned to-day that Father Van Derme has gone to the
Cattolic Indiann Bureau at Washington to try and get the money from
there to repsy the Immaculate Conecevrtion Church for the sum of money
that Father Edward paid for having the roof put on this building a
year egoflast Ootober. Father Van Durme says that Father Edward paid
41800 from the parish fund for this purpose.

The contractor for this work, told me that the roof cost 51400
He, Father Edward would not let Father Huffer take ur a collection
here, he said he would collect the money and have the roof put on.
I know 3670 was collected from the Csages here and in Hdminey for
that purpose, and our Rev. Mother donated § 500, or allowed that muck
on the bill Father Edward owed for salary to our Sisters for teaching
in his schocl. I do hope Father Van Durme will not get the money, for
it is not due the parish, and besldes, I think they could do a little
for this school,

I told you in my last letter that I did not think we could
gount on Father Van Durme for much, and now I say we may be thankful
if he does not work against us.

If Father Van Durme is still there, please do not let him
know that I have written this to you, for you know we have to try to
get along with him, You may write to our Rev. Mother af Loretto Convent
Nerinx Kentucky, and she will tell you that what I have written is true
about Father 2. Collecting 3670 and the donatlion of 50) by Mother her
self.

Mother Katherine has not sent us the money for the septic
tank ner let us know what she 1s going to do about the broken plastering

I am beginning to think that the Bishop is about right, that
the Indian question is a horeless one. Iet us walt a few weeks longer
and pray that a solution of some kind may be fourM.

Sincerely in our Lord,

/.j < Loy ,.(_/4:1{ ﬂ’/ﬁ(—-f!;{-{;—‘ e/









Juno 18, 19&5.

ignod) ¥rancis C. KelloY,
pighop of Cklahor

COPIED BY JR
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This Agreement, made and entered into this W 160
Stage oo Five

of » one thousand nine hundredand .7 777" | byand

Charleg H. Durbp

day

hetween

-y COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS, for and on behalf of the
the nrun of Catholle Indlmm

United States of America, party of the first part, and . .

#ioslons, Togkingbos, ¥. O.,

party of the second part,
WITNESSETH : That the said parties have covenanted and agreed, and by these presents
ree, toand with each other, as follows:

z party of the second part, for and in consideration of the compensation

do eovenan
ARTI
hereinafter n
1. Tosupp

roes 1
et wiaintain, and edueate nuder this confract, at the Industrial Boarding Sehool

U suge
Gilebons ¥ e 8. louds Micelon
HReservation, - ey KOV 215 AR

on the

. with a eapaeity and the necessary

all W pupiie ssrolled

applinnces for the healthful accommodation of L e e v el s
toulve (02 July 1, @

during L s BT e months, commencing ... e e el

oy~
in a manner safisfuctory to the party of the first part, an average, if practicable, of
fivw (70

one tirae not to ¢ Ve

2. To enroll no pupil under this eontract who is under six .. _.or over twenty

years of age, provided, however, that any pupil over twenty . years of age and under

v-throd . _ years of age who was attending said school during the fiscal year ending

0, 19, may be continued in said school during the current fiseal yenr.

All Indian children, before heing accepted as papils by the party of the second part, shall
be certified to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs by the agency physician, or other authorized
phiysician, as in good health and sound j sal condition.

4. To procure pupils under this cont if otherwise eligible under this contract, only from

e Oargp

vhildren of duly eurolled members of .. A T

~ Indian pupils, the total number attending the school at any

Lrlﬁ :“ Ww Hlillu -'lﬂ“clﬂhd"... ; e —

G gt



5. To enroll no pupil under 6, or over 20 years of age, except as provided for in section 2,
article 1, without special permissicn therafor from the Commissioner of Indian Affairs.

6. To provide for said sehool & suflicient number of employees to conduct it to the satisfac-
tion of the party of the first part, presenting satisfactory evidenees of the qualifications of each
instruetor, all employees to converse with pupils under their charge in English, and to heable
to spenk and write in the English la «o fluently and correctly: to instruct the male pupils
of gaid school in and farming and eare of stoek, or such other industries as dre suila-
hle to their resery ; to tain of the male pupils in mechanieal trades s fo ingtruct
the female pupils in cookery, laundering, needlework, daivy work, and general housewifery; to
teach all the pupils in the ordinary Liranehes of an wlish edueation: to teach the offe
alecholic drinks and na em, as required by act approved May 20, 15563
to ohserve with appropriate public ¢ national holidays; toinstruct pupils as to the
duties and privileges of Awericun ©

7. Tosupply the pupilzof said school with suit
ing accommodation ST 1 o, medicin
and a1l other art

ez on the Iniman sys

izenship.

schoo! books
miovt; aud
ry in apropert
five and inds

tationery, school ¢
y to supply the s
ondugted indust

niechianieal tool

], To have school
lerral holidays and five day
months within th

strigl exere
i t Lo exceed 5
H ab period is covered by
need hano <, and the pupils may,
nd sl from industrial work, and permitted
vty of the first part for transportation either goingor

mas -v_\u'vgir.mL
s othierwise expr

i

9. "I'o report concernin
party of the fivst part.

10, Not to transfer this ¢
United States e
tract or any interest therein
party of the lirst part will'l
action for breach of Jthe contract by
of the first part.

AmmicLE 2. The party of the first part, in consideration of the faithful performance of the
aid agreements and stipulations by the party of second part, agrees: prs

o

aid scliool s required, and on blank forms to be furnished by the

in, as provided by seetion 3751 of the
it being understood that if this con-
red by the party of the second part, by that act the
ull obligations under the contr Lint all vi
riy of the gecond part will be ressrved to the party

YOI par

1, Tojay said party of the second part at the rate of .—oo0 e

perquarter us compensation for overy papil in attendance under the provisions and re: ctions
of this contrnct, and authorized to bor red under section 4, article 1 hereol, %\:ﬂuh
guarter to be computed on the average att endance of pupils in such quarter,

1 fkall, s far op velstee W paanen pabion, be considered B R quater -

-ﬂlu u::‘ Inrtimullr t |m, lﬁHl II!I.E, :tw%?.t ion

for the fiseal year, o sum aggregating more Ehan e
9, 'P'o mike payments under this contract from any or all the funds of the
s of Indians .o..ooman

A ru- may be decided by the party of the first part.
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3. To make these payments to the party of the second part at the end of every quarter, on

vouchers in duplicate duly certified to by tlle.m of tke Ognge Indien

., that the said Indus
s i1

ial Boarding
ont and meaning of thiscontract.

tained and m rto the true
The party of the {

1. To abrogate this contract in the following manner and for the following reasons: (a) On
a nofice of fifteen days, given in writing to the party of the second part, provided that the party
of the second part has failed to comply with the agreements and stipulations of this contract, the
fifteen days" notice to be counted from and to inelude the day on which the notice is served per-
uly by a duly anthorized officer of the United States Government on the party of the second
art, or is left by sueh officer at the schoolhouse of the Industrial Boarding School above men-
1ed.  {B) On a notice of sixty days, given in writing to the partyof the second part, and for
any reason satisfactory to the g of the first part, the sixty days’ notice to be counted from
and to include the day on which the notice is served personally on, or is left at the school-
house of, the party of the sceond part, in the manner provided above for serving notice of
gation of this contrnct for failure of the party of the second part to comply with the
sments and stipulations thereof,

To make inspeetions of the said school, snd to require the party of the second part at any

mmediately fo dismiss from the service of the school all sclool employees who may be
sred by the party of the first part not qualified for the respective positions oceupied by
theny in the sehool.

ArticLe 4. Lt is expressly agreed and stipulated by and between the parties to this contract:

I. That this contract may, by mutual consent, be changed, altered, modified, amended,
abrogated, in whole or in part, provided such change, alteration, modification, or amendment
does not affect the rate or amount of empensation or fund out of which payment is to be made,
or eligibiiity of pupils.

2. Thatno Member of or Delegate to Congress, Resident Commissioner, oflicer, agent, or other
cmployee of the Government; shall be admitted to any share or part in this econtract, or derive
any pecuniary benefit thercfrom,

3. That where the word “eligible,” in relation to children or pupils, occuzs in this contract
it is mutually understood that said children or pupils are those provided for under section 4,
article 1 hereof.

Arricre 5. This agreement is made subject to the approval of the Secretary of the Interior.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Lave hereunto subseribed their names and
aflixed their seals the day and year hereinbefove written.

Witnesses :

- H-V. Jumps

School lias been ma
AnTICLE 3.

i

SO0

he

time

(g o o ) Ot R S - [sEAL.]
'
Commissioner of Indian Affairs.
tattollie Indise uissicong

. ............. .ﬁ_;m./ ...... ..h ceeemeeen [ SEAL.]

DEPARTMENT OF THE IxTERIOR, Washington, D. -',‘*”WT 0 1("?5, 15

y 2 e e,
The foregoing eontract is hereby approved. } / L e, A
going Jy-apy K-‘ef,-:-e{/ St Y.

Seerelary

P
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GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE d
For MNOTICE OF SETTLEMENT OF CLAIM

In 'e“l ¥ rctaA
Certificate

" “086998~14

Intoriar. GENERAL ACCOUNTING OFFICE

Settlementis

Claims : : .....cl._ai..fﬁpi"*xex-‘_mi'.-';sicn
014216 ¢.,..July 11, 192 B

Claim No. gton, .

| '
| |
Bureau of Caotholic Indian Mias .lona.
8081 HoOtellale
Haghington.D.Ce
|
Your claim{s) Ffor

maintenance and elusation of Ozage Indlan pupils
attending 5t. Louia Hission Boarding School during
the 4th quarter 1926, under contraat for the
fisoal year 1925; I.0. 0l.H0. 366080. 2686426

re) been settled and the sun orfive hundred and eighty-six
dollars and twenty-six vents, has been allowed per nbove certificate
number, payable from the appropriation(s)

Indian Honeys, Proceeds of Labor.
{Osage School, 1926).

There i3 sdded $6.57 on account of an error in computation
correct computation ia 10687 = 350 = $586.26

- ¢
D f
/et jiead O

Treagurer's Check No. o ineloned in settlement of saild
s laim{a) .

J: R. McCARL,

_88.5_ e s LT 4 4w =Het o
<28  Riohsrad
S By
Nork, -+ 11 Qﬁﬁmﬁphm-”..-- i shanld not accept payment of the smount allowed as o

d be Ll s, with o T ITER

cation fur a review of the whole or any
l.]l-, dJi‘.]lllU){ in the Division of the General Accounting ssuing the settl L cortificaty,
" ler General, for roview, T ho inelosedd ehock should tt bo cashed if its amount includes
,m) item s o w I:uia review is Ap]}llﬂ.fl for, but unindorsed should aecompany the application for review

!uch item. A

P L R AT
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5-202 Refer in reply to Claim No: 366050

Unit: Osnpe
Finance. Contract No: ime

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON
June 12, 1085,
General Accounting Office,
Claims Division.

The accompanying account of RBIMTAY OF CITHOLIC TIDTAN MIESTONS,
for maintemanee and edusation of Osage Indlen pupils attendine
the 8¢, T.owie Poarding School duwring the 4th Ov, 1925, under con-
tract approved June 16, 1924,

has received administrative examination in this Office and is transmitted to
you for settlement.
Total amount claimed $ 579.89

- "
Rt Eatanaae: !.9.‘17.&._59_ B CE06,26 == AGG = = = =« = 6,37

Subject to correction by verification of extensions and computations the ac-
count is approved for $ 586,26

Except as noted, the items have been authorized as required by Indian Office
regulations, and whenever practicable, the prices or rates have been verified
by comparison with Office records, quotatione offered, or rates established in

accordance with law.
Payment should be made to Claimant, 2021 H Street, W. Y.,

"'\’G.Bhimm’ 18 C..

and t.he-‘;:x'penae charged to:
IWPI AN MOWEY®,PROCEED® OF LABOR ,08ACE SCHOOL,1928,

2 Report of attendance attached,
O Claimant: With sction indicated by thi:

??e.',e* "oucher has passed beyond the jurie
: he inaias ~rie 7Y eorpes
e ~eference %% HA1A 3ea0
o o 7 'C the General Accountin: ppio. Very respsctfully,

‘laims Vivision, washington.

Examiner: LRW Commissioner.




St Lonis School A2
Pumlusha, Oklahoma -

July 15, 1925,

Rev. Wm. Hugles,
hington, D. S.,

Dear Father Nughes;

e¢layed answering your letter of June 16, £111 I
Le Blshor thinks about the Fire Mershal's demands.
d muek, and as ke has gone away for an indefinite
I will send

T will have btc ‘decide without 1
ire Marshal's letter to fle Bishop.

¥ed to Mr. Gorman, the best Insurance lawyer here,

1ay attention to these recommendations, trat
Cn that advics we are going alead and do
forae us to =2l

[ ] lose the scliocol we will know
that we did the best-er could’ >

thie doors changed and are now waiting 111 we

get the fire extinguishers, Will you kindly send us
the 660,00 vou promised, just as socon as you can.

The men are almost Pinighéd3 putting up the metal aeilings
aznd sides oncdhe fourth Tloor, and will begin on the laundry in a day
or two. After that we must have all this metal work rainted, and that

is what we will use the rest of your denation for, as far as i1t will

g0, Ve may have to wait £i11 next year to finisr the painting.

cr O

I do hope Mother Katharine will send thre money for the
P 3
metal work, so we can pay the men wken ihe work is finished.

It will soon be time for the retreat and I do hope to
et all this effair settled before I leave home .

Tranking you, dear Pather, for all Yyour kindness and
asking a 1ittle prayer Por the success of this work, I am

Gratefully in our Lord

7 -, Vi o
1./(‘-./ /F_ #— jr')/‘ g';c,/ﬁa /{.‘,«7"/{ e/

T



Oklahoma,

end dear Cister:

Bishop Kelley dirscts
1 you psent in roference to ihe
P is taki 1 * Wit

you of his decigion,

VG

(8igned) R

COPIED BY Jn

=MNCcDSuREL

June 27, 1925,

¥ sincerely yours,

Ve LI TR

Secretary,




emc L

COPY FCOR: F.

1905 Vest Eightoenth
OKLAH(MA CITY

June 29, 1925,

Thm Rev. Sioter ! Scholastica,
4. Louis Indian i chool,
amhusks, Oklahoma.

i

Voar Nev. Hother:
T an returning the letier of illsgr. Hughas.

I personally so¥ the Fire Larshal who pade the repert o
ot, fLouls Sehool and wo promised to make oul now instructions more in
kecpini at you have +c spend. Ve wro iped Lo bring it Lo ba Lo
morrov aiiernoon ur JoAnesday morning.

1 thank you for what you wrote rogarding the Indian

yquastion.
raithiully yours in Chriet,

(Signed) Francie C. Kelley,
pishop of Uklahoma.

COPIED BY JB

St.



July 1, 1925,

L

y» Kelloy requested m to wou the enclosed

‘ence to your school.

Jery sinceroly yours,
(5igned) R. R. St.
Rev. R,
Becrotary.

John,




Juna 30, 1945,

COneCY
whuska, Cklu
ul will acce;

tia lino of repu

ong B
g A‘ﬁ‘:‘-" 1]
attic e

wod

etfully,

John Carroll,
\gs't State Iire larp

BY JR




Your letier of
¥ to

ropairs

T an rotur

boon retainod for our

ving the -nclosuras
filos.

tho inclos

in accordance witl
: the repairs

July 23, 1

roly YOurs,

925,

uT 0,
raha




vou

Yours

1. Lonis School
Pawhusha, (Dhlulnmn

Tuly 28, 1925

dod e

D ocrfu | B
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July 29, 1926.

Hev. lother Scholastlcas
S%. louls School,
Pawhuska, Oklahomae

Daar Slster Scholasticas

1 have instructed the washington office %o forward to you promptly check
gor 5660 as promissds 1 have written Hother Katharine to remind her of your
urgent need of tha monay gor the metal worke 1 assumé that this wns Iine
cluded in her promiscs

I would appreciate copy of your reply %o Bishop Kelley's laetter of Juna
18, in which he asked your frank opinion of the valuo of the Catholic misslon
wori among the Oklanoma Indlans. A franic statement of facts will furnish
the only reasonable basls for batter worke PoOT dear Father Ketchanm recaived
ao encouragemant in his zoalous work axeept from the good Sigters ahd a fow
priests. Ve are blessed in having so zgalous 3 Bishop as Bishop Kelleye

1t will be necessary to conform to the requirments of the State Filre Mar-
shal, uhless Bishop Kelley consents to modificationss The BishoR 1s rigat in
his 1lnsistence that our schools mst not expose tha ghildren to extra hazards.

Assuring you tiat your zeal and charity are highly edifying and wishing
you blessing and peace in your retreat, I remain

Yours in Christ,

Rte. Rav. M8EYre william Hagheos,
WH/H0s Directors



2 4 8]

July 30, 1925.

Gigter M. Scholmstice,
5. Louis !Mission School,
Pawhuska, Okla.

Denr Sister ‘cholamstica:
I oncloge herewith U.5. Treasury Check £16100,
for ©586.26, andorsed to your order, covering payment cue
your school, under o omtrect of July 1, 1624, for tho gquarter
ended June 30, 1925.
Very sincerely yours,

Churles S. Lusk,
J Secretary.






v Al
14 . D E =
/ 5S4, Touls Geclool,
Fawruska, Okla
Juna 23, 1

Rt. Rev. Francis 3. Kelly,
)’ v
: 3

Oklatoma.

klahoma, Cit

Yow Lo answer ywour lebier of June 1
vears I know very little bout e m
foundation in 1

thatythe
vave an enrollme
1ist of twenty-T

4., We have on &
+ tke Os

Fransisean Sister's pupils &
al Jatholies. O©f course trer
e.good Zatholics.

Qut of &t
grt or ten are PTr

o
dec nos know who may U
Among our own puplls, wro professsd to be 3atholis, not

one third are liwving up &7 tYeir Faith. Trey are generally small
come to us, ani do not know trere is & God. Many of trem, espeaially
5, stay only.a short time, one or vears a% the most, tien Y

a more fashionable saobool or £l &t married out of trelr >rurch.

4 hold them t111 they finished 11 th grade at least, trey
atter able to witistand temphations.

& cr

Altogetker, the situation is not a very enzouracging one,
L

e

tus what is wrong and how i+ pan be remedled is Yard to say, but I will in
A o - §

simpliczity tell you what I think.

In &his part of the counsry, esrecially, I believe the
tans' spiritual welfare has been nezleated, nobt trrough any fault of &
i priests who htave labtored among tlem, bub througl a2 lack of a sufficl
r of zealous missicnaries, ts keep in touck witt 4hem. I believe th
n tas a very sluggish Faifl and needs %o be consbtantly urged on.

n tre sezond plase they have been drawn away by the influance and bad example
& {ni/cferant Satholies, also ty the use of intoxizating 1iguor,provéded by
tte whites, often by Iatholics. CTrirdly, because trere is no suyervision

in tka home. ]

Te
ent
a

I believe tre defection of tre Indian is dffferent from
? tre white man. Ih does not mean & bSotal loss of Faith, but is due
s shapacteristic attitude of carelessness and indilfference toward
Yings offered Yim by the whlte man,

L2510




One good .ove for the work and an ortimistis
ugiasm and sI sa among thoselaving charge of tle Indian;
above all a spirit of prayer and trusi in Divine Trovidenas.
sonsolation to those in charge
ani suprort of tle influential
are known 5o orpose tiils sahool,

1LEy

i it from tre 36
owes over 3700.00. If we
i needed repalrs.

end ‘things

satisfled.

7 7
A Py
4_//=df/_‘.:‘-f Y




August 2o 15204

3ister Me Scjolastlieds
rasnuaika, Orlanomas

Daor Slster Son laskica:

$oir iebttor of Juns 17 has not been angwered sooner because I expectad
$o hear of Father Yan Durma's visit and request for the sum of mcney Ben-
tioued. Jle may have galled at the Bureau during my absance f£rom Washingtone
You nesd not Worrye Any such requess will be duly exanined. HOWGVEr, 1 ap=-
preciate y.ur letter.

I hope he will work for tiwe banafit of Ste 1ouls Schools I will be pleas-
@d to hear from you on this pointa

Yours in Christ,

Rt., Rev. isgre william Hughes,

FH/H0S Directors

+ of



Septemter 24, 1925,

¥otrer M. Scholastics,
Supt., St. Louis' Mission Schudl,
Pawhuska, Cklalioma.

Dear Mother Scholasiica:

From the inclosure-—-topy of Tom. Burke's letter to
Superintendent Wright, dated September 28--~ycu will see thut the
settiepent and puyment of the claims arlising under your contrnct
will herenfter be made through tie Bupcrintendent of the Usuge
Agency. beretofore the seitlement of the cleims has been through
the Indian uifice ard the General Accounting Cffice. There wns
wuch deluy in securing the payments under this method, and the In-
dipn Office believes iliat tie new plen agopted will resu.t in cx-
pedit ke settlexent cof ihe clpims. hie Buresu mgrees with
this view of tie mattcr and Is satisfied that we can get the checks
in payment of the quarterly claims to you from ten days to tuo weeks
earlier than under tie old plan. It therefore has very readily con-
sented to the putting in operaticn of the new method.

This will be the procedure to be followed:

Tou should send to this Buresu at the end cof
quarter, or pe soon thereafter as posaible, s report in trip-
e. He sure to sign each cupy of this report yourself ani huve
the . physicien sign ench copy. 0On receipt of this report we will make
out and send to Superintendent Wright wouchers, with the reguest that
he forward us a cneck for the awouni clauimed. This check affer being
indoraed ty our Tremsurer will be mmiled to you.

If there have been any children in attendance
during July snd ‘ugust, do nut fail o include them in tle report,
crediting each pupil with the number ¢! doys Le was in aitendance dur-
ing the quarter.

A supply cf quarserly report blanke has been
mailed you by the Tndisn Office. "hen the supply is exhsusted let us
know and additional blenks will be sent you.

Yours in Christ,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. William Hugles,
Director.

CSL:JR

N.B. To avoid cenfusion, I would repeat that
44 reporte should be sent to us and not to the Indimn Superiniendent.

We will forward the repurts to him along with the Vouchers.
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Should any polnt srise ahout which you apg-in dovbi,
you should consult tha 2fFlee bafore makine paymant.

Payment should be made from "Proseods of M1 end Ong
Lenges, Royalties, ote., Jsape Resepvation, Miahom,
(School, 1926)", for which purposs 7,000 has been
allotted yom,

e contract (Wo. 1738) snlla Por the payment of a
suwn not to exceed 715,000,  Oare should he talken not
to excoed thlie amount,

Very traly yours,

Commigsioner.




Cctober 9, 192 .

sther M. Scholastica,
Supt., 5t. Louis' Mission School,

jense let us hove t once the report of your school for
uurter ended September 37, 1725, for which we asced in our letter
tember ?4. The socner the re ort gets here tie sooner you will

tie payument due for thot gquarter.

Yours in Christ,

. N3gr.

Director.




CUetober 12, 1925,

Sther ¥, Scholustica,
Supt., St. Louia® ¥isaion ighuol,
“awhuskn, nlahuma,

‘ear Mothur Scholasticy:

T heve toceived tha repert of your sehivol for the
ended September 30, 1925, It ig in duplicute, while it should ha
been in triplicate, aeeording to the requirement in the Indisn f
letter of September 27, topy of which I forwarded te you in my ie
of September 24, Yowever, 1 hnve made out ang sent the necessary
Voucher, slong with the two copies of the report, to Superintendent
Wright, with the regueat tiui he let us hnve a cleck to cove
amount cluired--$403.33. At the same tiwe T have notifie
hove been requestes to Purnish him with ansther cupy of the

leuse see thut this copy is hunded to Vajur Wright =t once.

Y.urse in Christ,

Rt. Hev. “ggr, Willipm Hughes,
Director.



Setober 12, 1925.

¥ajur J. George Aright,
. 5. Indisn r‘ruiuerinten:'.ent,
awhusg:, “klmhomn.

‘enr Mejor Wright:

Based in il accomganyi g certified Voucher and
Hepurt, both ia trislieate, claim is her by made by this Burenu,
unarr centract of ° 5. 1925, Tor £403,33, for tie cni® and
pducsiicn of ¥g in S5t. Louia' sission Schivel,
during toe guart sgbtember 30, 1925,

=i ig e¢lnim is presenied fur puyment under the new
@in ad crice fur tiv setilevent of the claims
of this Bureau nrising uncer contract: for Luc care and education
of Indianpu.ils, of which you sere ndvised in u leiter :f the Com-
missioner of Indinn @ ffoirs, duted Cept-,:nber-'.E._ The purp-ge ube
ffice hus dn wind in vpis regard is b5 zpedit ¢ settiement o
tne claimexdn o egtion. !nder e e thod heretof.re follwied zhere
hng teen very reat delay in getiling the snyments due under the
contracts tu Ul sehools, resuliing 4t times in cunslideratle ebi=
varrussment to the Pouhers and Sigter: conducting uhem. 1 trust
Lhat i1l te abl o et re have n  checd in fuv . r of Bureau ot
catholic Tndiuu liseiong, cuverl ng toe : ein ps-ed wizn ihe
1cast possibie delay. 8y su doing you 11 confer u grent faver

upen this Burenu and the Fathers nnd Gieters st St. Touis's

£ the reguirements in tioe let the Cum=
migsioner of Int fuirs of September 22, to you @8 t the
gicinn's certilficate to Lhe guurterly regart ¢hsall be slgned.

‘g there is nc agency  hysician st Cou e, the Iniien Cffice hug
decided thut this requirement shnil te wnlived. ! letter to tiis
effect will go to you from the Indinn ffice, it is e. pected, with-
in the next few days.

une

\pother resuireient is & ut the reparts ghould be
in tripiicate. Huother Schul jen sent on e reports in duplicate.
have as ed toe Aeverend Muth r to maxe sut and hand to yuu npnother
copy of the report.

Youre very truly,

At. Rey. Msgr. William Hughes,
Divector.



nitach roceipt on Form 5213

NOTE.~If pald In eanh,

DEPARTMENT OF Tiip INTERIOR ~ Youcher No.

o l\.“Sﬁ l.:’e‘wm sn!nrmrrzh et * i
m OV ¥ Cal foller of ¢ e -
i October 35, Jpo5 1 e Trossury 5-aasn ORIGINAL

—— e
VOUCHER FOR MISCELLANEOYS EXPENSES, SUCH Ag RENT OF BUILDINGS, TELEPHONE
SERVICE, Gas, ELECTRIC LIGHT, AND WATER SUPPLY, Erc,
—_—

THE UNiTED STATES, ~oOctioher 12, , 1925,
To..BUBEA"_'_.UR..Gﬁ.THOLIﬂ_.INDIAN..HISSIQNS,._...A R )
,_2(‘.'21_.I-L_STBEET,..N.!L,..‘:?:‘.SHIHGI;’JN,_,D‘..I:_

(Give post offlen Bibidress)

e - [_r:;'l:s_iizl:_i.-o:\' T:[I-'_e-l..m;;_\l_\_T;: T or, M, SIOWING OF WIAT IT Consters I ——
AND ATTACHING ANY Pa TiA THE SAME AMOUNT
.|-;_2_5._ S _ (Mestra shects an neeessary ot Form &3 i : | y
a f |'
Sapt, 30 J.i‘n.r..za_i,ntenanc.a.ind..educa,uo.n._nf_..oaage .lndian..pupua..in._._.__.-l___ e
................... St-..Leuia!..liiaai.nn.Schnul, ,_Qaage.Rc-_ser:w.tion,.._uklahuma,_.....\_... '
:iur.ing...t.iw,..quar,tcr..snd.ing.Seplemhe.‘r:..aﬂ,..19.25, undar .ca.ntrusl
.............. ........_.n;...1’.’.38,..4131.941.Hay...25,.,1925,..aa..per:.r_eport._nr_.att.andanca. ..Il
........... .he:‘.etma‘ttn:hed:... et |
= ....Total..dayn.'..atte_ndence.during. quarter... ... 422
e "_......schual..waa.n..sesaiqn. o 30
! Nt SR g barter .. o e i
~-Hate per. cnpitn..pen._qunrter... o=l i - .. 350 - |
-.422 .x.so...= T P S T

80

ArrRorRiATIN:
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I cenmipy ox noxan that the Toregoing elaim is el just; that the serviees stated hayve Been performed; that they
were necessary for the public serviee; that to the best of my knowledge and belief the prices charged are reasonable and jyst;

and that the services were procured lmdcrmg_.i 0... 1738, dated ...Ea)"..25............. 1R5.., which iy attached to
. - Quarter, 19 » and in aceordance with sectiona

this or to voucher No, - 10 account for

- of the methods stated on the reverse hereaf,
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. METHOD OF PROCURING SERVICE '
A, Under conteaet dated 18 B. Under informal agreement, on Form 5-086; service to begin
.....:n__?_.o_v
Upon competitive proposals afte gin eee TIWEDRPOTS,
m Upon competitiv s after advertising by circular letter sent to . dealers and posted in o 5,
3. Upon nones tion, under an exiy ; existing prior to the order, which would not admit of delay for
advortising.
ure comnpetition, as indicated

4. Upon noncompotitive quoiation without advertising, by reason of impracticability to s

by paragraph lettered ...

athon. ¢, Previous

service cattld Do obinined i b Trices of faled wero :—j
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INSTRUCTIONS
1 ¢, but two memorandum eopies will be made on the atthehed blan y
2. When _.3 mont ._.:-:_:_ voieher and one memorandum copy will be sent to the Indinn Office
with his ul th memorandum copy plic o in the agoney files. I payment is not made by the agent, the
original and one noranduim e __:. will be forwarded o the Cy fxsioner of Indian Affaird for settlement, and the other memo-

eandum copy filed at the nge
8. The .:i_..nn or bill of thi ¢
4. When service is procured vnder informal agreen
nal vouchor, unless they have Leen attached to other v
must bo made on this voucher to th
sued with memorandnm vo rrs sont to the Off
attached or referred to thereon.

nt need not be forwarded to the Indian Office.

nt the original agrecment and aut
for expenses in
recment and autlic
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

M=31163-28)NI1TED STATES INDIAN FIELD SERVICE
GCI. Osage Indim Agency
Pawhuska, Oklshoms,
Uctober 17, 1925,

Bureau of Catholic Indian Missions,
2021 H Street, N. W.,
Weshington, D. C.

Gentlemen :

Your claim for meintensnce md education of Osage
Indisn pupils at the St.Louls lission School, for the guar-
ter ended September 30, 1925, is herewith re turned, for the
leason that there is m error in the computa tion of the
amount due,

Under the contract entered into between you amd the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, you are entitled to com-
pensation for the entire quarter from July 1, to September
30. The average attendance for Septembe r, the month actually
attended, being taken &s the average for the quartar.

I am inclosing & new voucler, msde out for the
full mesount, $708,.33, vhich will be Promptly paid upon
its return % this office, prope rly signed. .

Very Hespectfully,
L

(A= A o - -
& [ (oA ’;
( Sugerintendent ,
Sl
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October 20, 1975,

» Beorge Uright,
iinn Bu;.,-wintendent.
whugka, ‘klahomy,

Dear Major Wrights

I am in receipt of Juur fuwgp of Cetoper 17,
Peiurning Voucher for the enre and educntion of Osage pupils in
St. Louig!® lMiesion Schucl, for the qunrter ended Septenber 30,
1925, because of un errur in ihe Computation, ang inc';osin;_-' a
new Voucher mmde aut fop the proper fameuni-~to sit: §703,33,

v

Herewith 1 return the ney ‘oucher ppo erly
signed, with un t“ipression of regret for the irouble our errup
fius given you.

Yourg very truly,

Rt. Rev, Megr. William Hughes,
Director,

CSL:JR




Cctober 20, 1325,

Yother M. Scholastica,
S pt., 3t. Louis' MNissiom School,
Pawhuskn, Cklahoms.

Dear Maother Scholastica:

Your letter of Cctover 19 to Father Hughes wus just
reccived. In the snme wmnil we received Major Yright's letter
¢alling our aitention to the error in the Youcher fur the Seplember
30, 1925 guarter, and inclosing a new Youcher for the correct anmount
due, for signuture, Thie Voucher has been returned, signed, it Ypjor

iright.

T am responsible for tiie error in computntion, und
regret exceedingly that it happened, ns it necessarily caus.s
gone delay in getting the payment to you.

<1

Very sincerely yours,

Charles &§. Lusk,
Secretary.
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~——DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1=-31183-25 y
iSRidsigs UNTED STATES INOUNEIR SR Rency,
GCT. Pawhuska, Oklahoua,
October 287, 1925.

Bureau of Catnolic Indian liissions,
2021 B St.,Mav.;
Jashingjon, D, C.

Gentlemen:

There is transmitted herewith official check
40.150851, of ¥, E. Brandon, S,D.i., in the amount
of $703.33, payable to your order for maintenance
and education of Osage Indian pupils at the St.Louis
iission School, for the ouarter ended September 30,
1925.This payument is made on voucher 389,second
auarter, 1926.

nespec tfully,

e

=
§ LA e
-/:-.“uperiumllﬂ,é/nt g




et veitn 95

tetoker 30, 1925,

Hr. . George Wright,
U. 5. Iniinn Superintendent.
“awhuska, Cklahoms.

Denr Mr. Wright:

This will ncrnowledge receipt of letter
of Cctober 27, inelusing check Nol 150851, of Dis-
tursing ‘gent,uf your Agency, for 37 ; puyment
e this Bureau on account of 35t. Louis' Missiog School, for
vhe Guarier ended Septewber 30, 1725,

Tours very truly,

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Uillinm Hughes,
Directiur.

7]

L:JR

Hovember 3, 1925.
Muther M. Schelastica,
5t. Louis' Miselon School.
Pawhuska, Cklaioma.
Pear Mother Scholasticn:
I inclose check of S, eciel Disbursing

Agent, Osage Agency, No. 150851, for $703.33, indorsed to your
order, covering paymeni due vour school under contract of oy
25, 1925, for the quarier ended September 30, 1925,

Yours in Christ,

Ri. Rev. Msgr. William Hughes,
Director.

CSL:JR




Recd BBV © 1923 Am:
ADS. e = Ordar fiiled.

Fuoll'd

Noi 1.8

s o0, samp'd

Fpam,  OUE o insmm st

o Noarlh onis - Baneding Sl joal

Gopy w0 18—

'}Jn\ul!:mhu, Wk Inl}ullm

< e Ay 5 l{." /
« O -t
A c / s 2o
! s
e z £e ST SHL 72 =
4 4
2 _—; - e ;

e Y
/
St C o rcitty tx—gl—t
/
ol
ﬂ_(.’ = \_/,J i o




Tour letter of

Tegardits t diie
your schcel for the quarte Lo muke
thiz siclervents

Cn Cetober 10 we received the report of your school fur

that quarter, October 12 we mailed the rcport with Lhe neceseary
Veucher to Superintendent U it, October 20 we received Lack [rom
Superintendent ¥right the Voucher, for correction of the amount cigim-
ed, due to a clericnl error, the ssame day the Voucher with the proper
amoudh was malled to Superintendent Wright, Cctober 30 we received
from Superintendent Wright check for #703.32, the =ame day the check
wos forwarded to our Treasurer nnd mas received tack nnd mailed to

you on Novemter 3. The only delay for which we are in any way respon-
eible, s delay of nct more than five days at the cutside, was due to
thie error above referred to. 1In all other respects the pyyment wos
forwarded to you just us soon fs it wos possible so lar ps we hnd any-
thing to do with the motter. I presume the check is avw in your hands.

Yours in Chris:,



Lepactment of the FTntertor
U. 8. INDIAN SERVICE
Form app ! by Complroller of ihe
Ootober 30, 1907,
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To Caltrylie. 221, A2

(Give post-office address) e ik ey i
AMOUNT.

The United States,

DATE fiz e R
st e ITEMS,
ETATE
f /-
....... Lo 2 B AR SO T '?4‘1 Aol S e
2 l/.&. -Mf {/z‘- To7 .

: ﬂ/'-’..{.. '/ R
A

1)
At

=z A K 1
AMOUST FORWARD. .. __ - s

s



Rt. Rev. Hsgr. .
Director.

CSL:JR



3 .. N “Pawhuske, Okla. /"/ 4 ;( . . 1925
Received from Bureau of Catholic Indien Miscions
==-=3ICHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY TWO AND 82/100---- Dollars
Payment due Pavhuska School, under contract of July 1, 1924,
For quarter ended December 31, 1924,

b prfo— f y %
$ s22.82 Aol sconid Lol 4«.’{ e

- AT o)
YO - A5
Pawhucka, (kla,,March . .1025

Received from Bureau of Catholic Indian Missiona

Tight hundred tirty-three 33,100 Pollara
Payment due =-t. Louis' ldission Scheel,
three monihs

For quarter ended Jlebruary 28, 1%:5, for care and educution of non-CUsage pupils

-7 el f
s s i 7l fie ol dtlied <
$513,33 il 2] W gl sl

Ree'd MAY 15 1975 Ami : e o

Pawhueks . Oklahoma

gy s 1925,

Received from Buresau of Catholic Indian Missions

Seven hundred sixty-thrae 33/100--- -

====~-Dollars

Payment due 5t. Louis' lliesion School, under contract of July 1, 1924,

For quarter ended !'arch 31, 1925,

o 5 "?.. i 22 7 g 9
$763,33, ol bl 2 S ot S
P o 7 7 7
= A g A e S P
——_:
JUN L6 1925 At oo Paghusks . Oklahoma
we'd JUN & PP 111 F —— ] ®
AT e ey 1 ——
SR e - June, » 1925,

'Received from Bureau of Catholig JIndian Missions

Eight hundred thirty-~ihree 00/100 Dollars

Payment due St. Louis' Mission School,
For quarter ended May 31, 1925,
22 ; J 7 -
§ 633,33 Ll p Al ;}/}? ./4/1;—{/,“1/ 2/

ELi237:011




L1277 2

Received

Payment due Fauwhuske School, under

For quarter ended June 34,

$586.26

Pawhuska, Okle.

e foee £ 1

from Buresu of Catholic Indian Missions

____STVE HUNDRED AND SIGHTY SIK AND 26/1004=re-=

cantract of July 1, 182

1¢25.

. Dollars: -

/7
i i
A /rf{;4/‘ff i)

Dawhuska.oUkliah

QUpT. *

REA

Monemo

------------ SEVEN HUNDRED TI

. » 192B.

Dollars
Payment due St. Louis' Wission School, under contract of May 25, 1925,
For quarter ended Se.temver 30, 19:5,
/ =] i - .
« U £ o =i

J3.33

Payment dus

S5t. Lovis' Mission Schoc

three montha

For quarter-

$ 566.56

ended November 30, 1925,

Dollars

7 £ 7 -
J/.'.".Zf’ A .(/E' ;{;/y/<¢/z Dy

Wr
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